

Cities of the Damned

Combined Addenda as of Jan. 1, 2025

Aachen

The Rules

Case 5.3.1 (correction): All units of the 26th Regt./3rd Battalion should start in Area 1 (Gut Rott) and all units of the 26th Regt./2nd Battalion should start in Area 2 (Aachen-Ost). This has no effect on game play, but is historically correct.

Case 6.3.1 (discrepancy): The rule for units returning into play from the Out of Action Box differ between the rulebook text vs. the PAC on the back page. The rulebook should be treated as authoritative. Optionally, if you want to use what's on the PAC to grant more flexibility, try it as a house rule.

The Counters

Leader Botts should be Bott.

Leader Nechy should be Nechey.

Cassino

The Rules

Module 7.0 Counter-Attacks (correction): In the first sentence, move the word "VP" from behind "Allied-controlled" to behind "German-controlled".

Note: The example of play is correct on this point and this change will align the rule with the example.

Example of Play (correction): On page 10, right column, first bullet example. Delete the sentence starting on the 16th line that reads "An MG DR check is made...." Per rule 9.3, artillery support does *not* affect an MG unit's DR check. All other MG unit DR checks in the example of play are correct.

The Counters

The reverse side of the AP Marker should have "10" printed on it. You can ink it in or just flip it over on the track if you accumulate 10 APs.

The PAC

Counter-Attack Table (correction): The -1 unit First Round notation beneath the Counter-Attack Table should instead read -1 DRM First Round of March 15.

Note: The example of play correctly applies this DRM.